2012-587
Town of 6/5/2012

Mallhews

Morth Carolina

Fwd: Withdrawal of Rezoning Petition 2012-587

Jay Camp <jcamp@matthewsnc.gov> Tue, Jun 5, 2012 at 2:05 PM
To: Lori Canapinno <lcanapinno@matthewsnc.gov>

--—--—---- Forwarded message ----------

From: Walter Fields <walter@walterfieldsgroup.com>

Date: Fri, Jun 1, 2012 at 2:08 PM

Subject: Withdrawal of Rezoning Petition 2012-587

To: Jay Camp <jcamp@matthewsnc.gov>

Cc: Thomas Johnson <Thomas.Johnson@lennar.com>, Stephen Pace <Space@pacedevelop.com>, Chuck Bennett
<CBennett@wbbatty.com>

Jaya

Please accept this email as the Petitioner’s request to Withdraw rezoning Petition 2012-587. The Petitioner has
concluded that it no longer wishes to pursue the development plan proposed in Petition 2012-587 and asks that no further
processing of the Petition occur and that all activities related to the Petition be suspended. If you would prefer this request
to be in written form for your records please advise me of such.

On behalf of the Petitioner, please accept our thanks for all the time and thought devoted to this request by you and the
Town staff. Your comments were thoughtful and useful but at this time the Petitioner has concluded that the Petition should
be withdrawn.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any further information.

Walter Fields, llI

Walter Fields Group, Inc.
1919 South Blvd., Suite 101

Charlotte, NC 28203

v 704-372-7855, £ 704-372-7856
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5/2/2012
Town of
Mallhews
Morth Carolina
Rezoning Deferral Request
Walter Fields <walter@walterfieldsgroup.com> Wed, May 2, 2012 at 11:15 AM

To: "planning@matthewsplanning.org" <planning@matthewsplanning.org>

On behalf of the petitioner, Lennar Carolinas, LLC, please accept this request to defer the scheduled hearing for
this rezoning petition for one month. Please verify that you have received this request and that the hearing will be
delayed for one month.

Thank you.

Walter Fields, lll

Walter Fields Group, Inc.
1919 South Blvd., Suite 101

Charlotte, NC 28203

v 704-372-7855, £ 704-372-7856

walter@walterfieldsgroup.com

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=aa90fcb2ed&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1370e230078dedda
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